2024 Tri-State Pathology Conference
April 27-28, 2024
Gulf Hills Hotel & Resort
Ocean Springs, Mississippi

Decoding Diagnostic Dilemmas

Saturday, 4/27/2024

7:30am

8:00am

8:15am

9:00 am

9:25am

9:50am

10:10am

10:35am

11:00am

11:30am

12:30pm

Breakfast and Registration

Welcome
Steven Bigler, MD
President, MAP

Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Breast Pathology
Fouad Boulos, MD

Associate Professor of Pathology

Department of Pathology and Immunology

Washington University School of Medicine

Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Gastrointestinal Pathology
Kathryn B. Brown, MD
Baptist Memorial Health Care, Jackson, MS

Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Eosinophilic Tumors of the
Kidney

Steven Bigler, MD

Baptist Memorial Health Care, Jackson, MS

Break/Exhibitors

Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Thyroid Cytology
Varsha Manucha, MD

University of Mississippi Medical Center

Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Soft Tissue Pathology
Youssef Al Hmada, MD

University of Mississippi Medical Center

Poster Viewing

Lunch / College of American Pathologists Update

Adjourn



Sunday, 4/28/2024

7:30am Breakfast

8:00am Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Use and Interpretation of IHC
Andrew Beliizzi, MD
University of lowa Health Care

8:45am Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Lymph Node Cytology
Frida Rosenblum Donath, MD
University of Alabama - Birmingham

9:10am Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Urinary Bladder Pathology
Shams Halat, MD
Tulane University School of Medicine

9:35am Break
10:00am Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Dermatopathology

Buu Duong, MD
University of Mississippi Medical Center

10:25am Winning Abstract Presentation
10:40am Shocking Cases Forum
11:45am Abstract Awards and Closing Remarks

Steven Bigler, MD

12:00pm Adjourn



