## 2024 Tri-State Pathology Conference

April 27-28, 2024 Gulf Hills Hotel & Resort Ocean Springs, Mississippi

## **Decoding Diagnostic Dilemmas**

Saturday, 4/27/2024

7:30am	Breakfast and Registration
8:00am	Welcome Steven Bigler, MD President, MAP
8:15am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Breast Pathology Fouad Boulos, MD Associate Professor of Pathology Department of Pathology and Immunology Washington University School of Medicine
9:00 am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Gastrointestinal Pathology Kathryn B. Brown, MD Baptist Memorial Health Care, Jackson, MS
9:25am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Eosinophilic Tumors of the Kidney Steven Bigler, MD Baptist Memorial Health Care, Jackson, MS
9:50am	Break/Exhibitors
10:10am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Thyroid Cytology Varsha Manucha, MD University of Mississippi Medical Center
10:35am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Soft Tissue Pathology Youssef Al Hmada, MD University of Mississippi Medical Center
11:00am	Poster Viewing
11:30am	Lunch / College of American Pathologists Update
12:30pm	Adjourn

## <u>Sunday, 4/28/2024</u>

7:30am	Breakfast
8:00am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Use and Interpretation of IHC Andrew Beliizzi, MD University of Iowa Health Care
8:45am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Lymph Node Cytology Frida Rosenblum Donath, MD University of Alabama - Birmingham
9:10am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Urinary Bladder Pathology Shams Halat, MD Tulane University School of Medicine
9:35am	Break
10:00am	Understanding and Navigating Diagnostic Pitfalls in Dermatopathology Buu Duong, MD University of Mississippi Medical Center
10:25am	Winning Abstract Presentation
10:40am	Shocking Cases Forum
11:45am	Abstract Awards and Closing Remarks Steven Bigler, MD
12:00pm	Adjourn